and asset allocation. These rates of return are net of administrative expenses.

New
Strategic Real Return

Asset Class Allocation Years 1 - l0(a)

Global Equity 47.0% 4.90%
Global Fixed Income 19.0% 0.80%
Inflation Sensitive 6.0% 0.60%
Private Equity 12.0% 6.60%
Real Estate 11.0% 2.80%
Infrastructure and Forestland 3.0% 3.90%
Liquidity 2.0% -0.40%

Total 100%

(a) An expected inflation of 2.5% used for this period.
(b) An expected inflation of 3. 0% used for this period.

35

Real Return
Years 11 +(b)

5.38%
2.27%
1.39%
6.63%
5.21%
5.36%

-0.90%

ROSS VALLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Year Ended June 30, 2018

j NOTE 8 - PENSION PLAN (Continued) I
Sensitivity of the Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount
Rate - The following presents the Department's proportionate share of the net pension _liability

for the Plan, calculated using the discount rate for the Plan, as well as what the Department's
proportionate share of the net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate
that is 1-percentage point lower or 1-percentage point higher than the current rate:

Safety Miscellaneous Total

1% Decrease 6.15% 6.15% 6.15%

Net Pension Liability $19,159,393 $203,704 $19,363,097

Current Discount Rate 7.15% 7.15% 7.15%

Net Pension Liability $12,271,962 $75,268 $12,347,230

1% Increase 8.15% 8.15% 8.15%

Net Pension Liability (Asset) $6,641,830 ($31,106) $6,610,724

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position - Detailed information about each pension plan's fiduciary
net position is available in the separately issued CalPERS financial reports.

I NOTE 9 - OTHER POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS

Other Post Employment Benefits(OPEB) Liabilities, OPEB Expenses and Deferred
Outflows/Inflows of Resources Related to OPEB - For purposes of measuring the net OPEB
liability, deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB, and
OPEB expense, information about the fiduciary net position of the Department's OPEB Plan and
additions to/deductions from the OPEB Plan's fiduciary net position have been determined on the